private sewage disposal system shall contain a minimum of one  
            half (2) acre net area per dwelling unit.   

(3) Residential lots which are to receive both a centralized water and     

sewage disposal system shall contain a minimum of seven           
                 thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet net area per dwelling  
         unit. 

(4) Lots leased in mobile home parks shall contain a minimum of  
           three thousand two hundred (3,200) square feet. 

(5) Lots that have a depth to width ratio of greater than three to one  
        (3:1) shall be discouraged. 

(6) Irrigated agricultural lands shall be divided into the maximum  
                 number of lots per acre unless the distance from services or effect

[...]

sites where difficult topography or other conditions exist. 

(2) When the cluster development concept is utilized the lot frontage 
may be reduced and the size of the individual lots may be reduced to four thousand 
(4,000) square feet, but the overall density of the development shall provide for 
seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet net area per dwelling unit, by 
providing a common open space area.  No cluster shall contain more than fifteen (15) 
lots, and there shall be a minimum distance of fifty (50) feet between clusters. 

(3) Provisions shall be made for the continued preservation and

[...]

(1) In subdivisions designed for the sale of lots for the permanent 
placement of mobile homes which are to be serviced by both a centralized water and 
sewage disposal system, the lot frontage may be reduced to thirty-five (35) feet and 
the lot size may be reduced to three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet of 
area per dwelling unit by the provision of common open space to be preserved and 
maintained by methods described under the cluster development lot section. 

(2) When the lot size of mobile home subdivisions is reduced under the